

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
COIMBATORE.**

**Present: Tmt. G. VIJAYA, B.A., M.L., PGDCFS,
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, COIMBATORE**

Wednesday, this the 10th day of December, 2025

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION No.4535/2025

Amutha (Age 44 years),
W/o. Vellingiri.

... Petitioner / Accused

/vs/

State, Rep. by
through the Inspector of Police,
C1 Kattoor Police Station,
Crime No. Not Known.

Offences: u/s.318(4) of BNS.

Through the Public Prosecutor, Coimbatore.
(The Judicial Magistrate Court No.2, Coimbatore.)

... Respondent/Complainant

This petition has been filed through **e-Filing** on behalf of the petitioner to release her on anticipatory bail u/s.482 of BNSS.

**For Petitioner: Tvl. P. Parameshwaran, R. Nithya, P. SelvaKathampari,
R. Sarmila, Advocates**

For Complainant: Thiru. V. Ravichandran, Public Prosecutor,

ORDER

Heard.

The petitioner seeks anticipatory bail for the alleged offences u/s.318(4) of BNS.

Already this Court referred this matter to mediation.

It appears that matter is pending before mediation. In view of the same, this petition is adjourned to 19-12-2025.

This order is dictated to steno-typist, typed by her, corrected and pronounced by me on this 10th day of December, 2025.

**PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
COIMBATORE.**

CC to (sent via email):

1. The Judicial Magistrate Court No.2, Coimbatore.
2. The Public Prosecutor, Coimbatore.
3. The Inspector of Police, C1 Kattoor Police Station.
4. Counsel for the Petitioner / Accused.
5. Mediation Centre, Coimbatore.